## Charron's Auto Repair



The week of July 1-7, 2012, **Charron's Auto Repair**, along with Napa Auto Care Centers nationwide, will be supporting the Intrepid Fallen Heroes Fund. The Intrepid Fallen Heroes Fund is a non-profit organization that provides support to United States military personnel wounded in service to our nation, and their families. Facility centers, located here in the United States, offer specific medical attention and services for those who suffer from Traumatic Brain Injury and Post Traumatic Stress.

**Charron's Auto Repair** will be giving away a free t-shirt daily, to lucky customers to help support our Fallen Heroes.

On Friday, July 6, **Charron's Auto Repair,** will be hosting an Intrepid Fallen Heroes Night at the Lincoln Speedway. T-shirts will be given away to some lucky race fans, and

the 50/50 collection will be donated to Intrepid Fallen Heroes Fund.

Our American wounded service members deserve the highest level of care we can give them and we must all work together to see they get it.

Charron's Auto Repair 929 S. Kickapoo, Lincoln, IL 217.735.2222 or 217.735.2273 www.charronsautorepair.com

